506278202 09/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6324949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	01/18/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE., S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20585

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15923118

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

brenda.banks@hq.doe.gov Email:

**Correspondent Name:** BRENDA K. BANKS

Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA K BANKS]
SIGNATURE:	/BRENDA K BANKS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

506278202

source=Confirmatory Instrument 15923118 (002)#page1.tif

**REEL: 053926 FRAME: 0726** 

**PATENT** 

# CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

3
heodore
Clause
t under iting clause.
opies of
}
Nissignasiyinggana,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

IBM Invention Reference: P201700479 IBM Patent Reference: P201700479US01

> PATENT REEL: 053926 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 09/29/2020